S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

2008
 Printed in Canada  14/07
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
AXS-110-12CD =  Dual-wavelength MM OTDR 850/1300 nm
(50/125 µm, 62.5/125 µm)
AXS-110-12CD-23B =  Four-wavelength MM/SM all-fiber OTDR 850/1300 nm
(50/125 µm, 62.5/125 µm) and 1310/1550 nm
(9/125 µm)
Connector a
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256 b
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC, narrow key b
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC b
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000 b
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC b
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC, narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EI-EUI-98 = UPC/LC c
Power meter
00 = Without power meter
PM2X = With GeX power meter
AXS-110-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Example:  AXS-110-12CD-23B-EA-EUI-89-EI-EUI-95-PM2X-FOA-22-VFL-FP4S-SK1-SK2-SK3
Software summary kit
SK1 =  SmartKit including macrobending detection,
pass/fail and fault finder
SK2 = IP testing
SK3 = Fiber inspection probe software d
Probe option
00 = Without probe
FP4S = Inspection probe (400x)
FP4D = Inspection probe (200x/400x)
VFL
00 = Without visual fault locator
VFL = With visual fault locator
Connector adapter
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = D4, D4/PC
FOA-16 = SMA/906
FOA-22 = FC, FC (PC/SPC/UPC/APC), NEC-D3
FOA-28 = DIN 47256 (LSA): DIN 47256 (PC/APC)
FOA-32 = ST, ST (PC/SPC/UPC)
FOA-54 = SC (PC/SPC/UPC/APC)
FOA-78 = Radiall EC
FOA-96B = E-2000/APC
FOA-98 = LC
FOA-99 = MU
Notes
a  All specifications valid at 23 °C ± 2 °C (73.4 °F ± 3.6 °F) with an FC/PC
connector, unless otherwise specified.
b.  Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at
SNR = 1. Multimode dynamic range is specified for 62.5 µm fiber; a 3 dB
reduction is seen when testing 50 µm fiber. AXS-110-12CD-23B
is 21/22/37/35.
Singlemode dynamic range is unaffected by 50 µm fiber (different port).
c.  Typical dead zone for multimode reflectance below –35 dB and singlemode
reflectance below –45 dB, using shortest pulse.
d. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
e.  Typical output power is given at 1300 nm for multimode output and 1550 nm
for singlemode output.
f.  At 23 ºC ± 1 ºC, 1550 nm and with FC connector. With OTDR in idle mode,
battery operated.
g. For ±0.05 dB, from 18 ºC to 28 ºC.
OPTIONAL POWER METER f
Calibrated wavelengths (nm)
 850, 1270, 1290, 1310, 1330, 1350, 1370, 1390, 1410,